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Title: A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of: Willis Barnett, Public
Service Supervisor, Grade 514N, $19.000 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective September 4,
2017; ratifying the Permanent Civil Service Appointments of: Darryl Stewart, Public Service
Supervisor, Grade 514N, $21.502 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective August 6, 2017,
Malcolm Ferguson, Engineering Technician Sr., Grade 516N, $24.077 hourly in the Div. of Water
Quality, effective September 20, 2017 and Abigail Kerins, Staff Assistant Sr.,  Grade 510N, $15.343
hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective September 27, 2017; ratifying the voluntary
demotion of: Barry Brown, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $15.414 hourly in the Div. of Water
Quality, effective September 4, 2017; ratifying the approved council leave of: Amanda Sinclair, Staff
Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, in the Div. of Building Inspection, beginning August 25, 2017 through
November 22, 2017. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]
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A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of: Willis Barnett, Public
Service Supervisor, Grade 514N, $19.000 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective September 4,
2017; ratifying the Permanent Civil Service Appointments of: Darryl Stewart, Public Service
Supervisor, Grade 514N, $21.502 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective August 6, 2017,
Malcolm Ferguson, Engineering Technician Sr., Grade 516N, $24.077 hourly in the Div. of Water
Quality, effective September 20, 2017 and Abigail Kerins, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $15.343
hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective September 27, 2017; ratifying the voluntary
demotion of: Barry Brown, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $15.414 hourly in the Div. of
Water Quality, effective September 4, 2017; ratifying the approved council leave of: Amanda Sinclair,
Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, in the Div. of Building Inspection, beginning August 25, 2017 through
November 22, 2017. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Probationary Civil Service Appointment, made by the Mayor, be
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and hereby is ratified:

Willis Barnett, Public Service Supervisor, Grade 514N, $19.000 hourly in the Division of Water Quality,

effective September 4, 2017.

Section 2 - That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointments, made by the Mayor, be and

hereby are ratified:

Darryl Stewart, Public Service Supervisor, Grade 514N, $21.502 hourly in the Division of Streets and Roads,

effective August 6, 2017.

Malcolm Ferguson, Engineering Technician Sr., Grade 516N, $24.077 hourly in the Division of Water Quality,

effective September 20, 2017.

Abigail Kerins, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $15.343 hourly in the Division of Parks and Recreation,

effective September 27, 2017.

Section 3 - That the following Voluntary Demotion made by the Mayor, be and

hereby is ratified:

Barry Brown, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $15.414 hourly in the Division of Water Quality, effective

September 4, 2017.

Section 4 - That the following Council Leave be and hereby is appoved:

Amanda Sinclair, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N in the Division of Building Inspection, beginning August 25,

2017 through November 22, 2017.

Section 5 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each

item.
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PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

________________________________
MAYOR

ATTEST:
________________________________
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
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